505517030 06/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5563835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRYAN CHRISTOPHER MORRIS	03/01/2019
GERARD FREDERICK BECKHUSEN	06/10/2019
JASON ARLEN PENNELL	06/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD ROAD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77073	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29673486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ladams@mintz.com,cltsang@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: 1 FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327546-US-1/604F01US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA ADAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Adams/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=047079-604F01US Fully Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=047079-604F01US Fully Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=047079-604F01US Fully Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=047079-604F01US Fully Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=047079-604F01US Fully Executed Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 505517030 REEL: 049421 FRAME: 0459

GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between Baker Hughes, a GE Company, LLC, a Delaware corporation, and our employers), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name	Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Bryan	Christopher	Morris	Skaneateles	NY	US
Gerard	Frederick	Beckhusen	Skaneateles	NY	US
Jason	Arlen	Pennell	Rochester	NY	US

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: Baker Hughes, a GE Company, LLC
Entity Type (optional):
Address: 17021 Aldine Westfield Road, Houston TX 77073

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
US	Non- provisional (Design)	29/673,486	December 14, 2018	HANDHELD VIDEO BORESCOPE

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any

1

applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

2

PATENT REEL: 049421 FRAME: 0461

Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature Witnessed by And Pololis Date: 3/1/9 CARLOR ELLAAN. Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Lyda Rolle Date: 3/1/9 Gignature Date: 3/1/9

GE Docket No. 327546/47079-604F01US

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: <u>H. S. J. L. J. J. L. L.</u>	Date:
Witnessed by:	Date: 6/10/17
Signature 760 CHILEK	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date: 6/10/19
Teff Schoope (Printed Name of Witness	

INVENTOR 3 Signature:
inventor Name:/Jason Fennell
Witnessed by
The state of the s
David Campbell
Printed Name of Witness /
Witnessed by 470/2019
Ryan Bowen
Printed Name of Witness

S